P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLAN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTER	& 1976
1. LOCATION	Commons, Fiarview Commons,	Clondalkin Townlands, Clondalk
2. PROPOSAL	431 dwellings,	S
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	1. Tim	Date Further Particulars quested (b) Received e ext. up to & 1. , 26/2/82
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Crosspan Developments Address 89, Upper Leeson St.,	
5. APPLICANT	Name as above, Address	
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/576/82 Date 26th Feb., 1982	Notified 26th Feb., 1982 Effect To grant permission,
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/254/82 Date 31st March, 1982	Notified 31st March, 1982 Effect Permission granted,
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
1. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
2. PURCHASE NOTICE		



DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/A

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

To: Argangan Development Limited,	Decision Order
89 Upper Leepen Street,	
PUBLIE 4.	Register Reference No.
	Planning Control No.
Annicant Creater Barrel Bernet Liter	Application Received on

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions,

residential development comprising 431 dwellings at Compone, Fairview Compone,

Cloudelkin Townlands, Cloudelkin.

	CONDITIONS	RE	ASONS FOR CONDITIONS
1,	Subject to the conditions of this permission the development to be carried out and completed strictly in accordance with the plans and specification lodged with the application.	1.	To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.
ж. 	That before development commences approval under the Building Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that approval to be observed in the development. That the proposed house be used as a single dwelling unit. That a financial contribution in the sum of be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development, and which facilitate this development; this contribu- tion to be paid before the commencement of development on the site.	¥ ¥	In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 – 1964. To prevent unauthorised development. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.
			• .



CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
en e	
That no development under any permission granted pursuant to his decision be commenced until security for the provision and atisfactory completion of services including maintenance until aken-in-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:	To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.
a) Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of CI65, 00, 00 ,	
which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge	
by the Council. Or/	
	т
to be applied by the Council at its absorber on the	
such services are not duly provided to its sausfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard	
specification. Or/	
(c) Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning	
Authority for the purpose in respect development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority. and such lodgement in either case has been acknowledged in	· · · · -·
writing by the Council. Note: When development has been completed, the Council may Note: When development has been completion of the works required to	
pursue the Bond to secure completion of an on- bring the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.	
-	(Contd)
, , ,	
	N
	// K

-

..



, , K

÷

Tel. 724755(Ext. 262/264)	PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
Notification of Grant of	f Permission/Approximent
Local Government (Planning and D	Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976
o: Crosspen Developments Ltd.,	Decision Order PA/576/89* 06/000
89 Upr. Leeson St.,	Number and Date
Dublin 4.	Register Reference No
* ************************************	Planning Control No. 8850
	07/11/01
Crosspan Developments Ltd.	Application Reseived on 26/2/82
Commons, Clondalkin Townalnds, Clondalkin	at comprising 431 dwellings at Commons, Fa
CONDITIONS	
	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debut	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and opwinners.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6 To protect the amenities of the area.
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6 To protect the amenities of the area. 7 In the interest of amenity.
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site. That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6. To protect the amenities of the area. 7. In the interest of amenity. 8. In the interest of amenity and public selected
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site. That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6 To protect the amenities of the area. 7 In the interest of amenity. 8 In the interest of amenity and public safety
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site. That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6 To protect the amenities of the area. 7 In the interest of amenity. 8 In the interest of amenity and public safety 9 In the interest of the proper planning and
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site. That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council. That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have seen connected thereto and are operational.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6 To protect the amenities of the area. 7 In the interest of amenity. 8 In the interest of amenity and public safety 9 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site. That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council. That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have the area shown as open space be levelled, soiled, seeded and andscaped to the satisfaction of the County Council seeded and	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6-To protect the amenities of the area. 7 In the interest of amenity. 8. In the interest of amenity and public safety 9. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area. 10. In the interest of the proper planning and
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site. That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council. That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have seen connected thereto and are operational.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS 6 To protect the amenities of the area. 7 In the interest of amenity. 8 In the interest of amenity and public safety 9 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

÷

····· *..'

-*...*

(Contd) - - --Ż Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:..... ORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information. for Principal Officer Date: MAR 1982 3 1 Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work. .

...

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
That all watermain tappings branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.	12. To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.	¹³ In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
• That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully	14 the interest of visual amenity.
discussed and agreed with the County Council before <u>construction</u> with the County Council before <u>construction</u> with the County Council between each ir of houses. That a cinancial contribution of £250./58 paid be applicant to Dublin County Council as a contribu- on towards the construction of the major roads in	15. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area y 16. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area
e area. . The app;icant to widen the Old Naas Road to a ft. carriageway andprovide a 14ft. wide grass rgin and a 6ft. footpath on the norther side of the rriageway from the proposed roundabout at Road . 4, across the applicant's property to the eastern d of the site. Details to be agreed with Planning	
thority. That a roadway be provided along the eastern undary of the site from the eastern end of road 5, orthern section) to Road 6 in the vicinity of the ighbourhood centre. Houdes on sites 82 to 85, 128 131, 132 to 135 and 182 to 185 to be omitted from indevelopment to accommodate the provision of this	18. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area
adway. The Road shall have a 24ft. carriageway with t. footpaths and 5ft. grass margins. Details to be reed with the Planning Authority prior to	Condt

.

FUTURE PRINT

۰.-

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755(Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of	f Grant of	Permission/A	Approval
-----------------	------------	--------------	----------

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1903 & 1976

To:		Decision Order Number and Date
	Creation Dave Lades	PAYOTA/62, X0/2/ 42
	## Upper Leerer St.	Register Reference No.
	· · · ·	Application Received on
Applic	ant	

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

XXXXX

Baonsy Clondelkin Townlandsy Clondelkin

	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
19. That a minimum building line of SUff. be provided to all houses fronting acto Roads 1 and 4. 20. That the applicant construct at concencement of development to the setiofaction of the Roads Engineer 135ft. length of the	10. In the interest of the pupper planning and development of the arts. 20. In order to couply with the requirements of the Reads Department.
Slet Road from the Co mpo River couthwards. 21. The applicant to construct at commongement of development Road No. 1 from the flot fload inverse to provide satisfactory access to building operations to be carried	IL. In ardor to comply with the requirements of the Reads Separtment.
sut vie the Slot Read and Read Me. 1. 22. That the remaining land on both wides of St. John's Read in the applicant's concretip required for the emotruction of Slot Read to made available to the County Council at a	II. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the state.
price of 415,000 per sors. This menoy to be paid by reducing the 4150 per house contribution by the appropriate amount. This land to be made available to the County	
Council immediately on commensations of development on feet of this permission. 23. That a maximum of 100 me. houses be	23. In the internet of the proper



FUTURE PRINT

limitations of through access in to be achieved to be agreed with the Planning Authority prior to commencem at of development. 24. The applicant shall withow provide a 24. In the interest of the proper evert wall surrounded by galveniess unclimable planning and development of the eres. zalling to a height of 2 matree along the houndary of the major whit of span spans along Reads 1 and 4. Landscape treatment of the readulde margine, including street planting throughout the estate and a landscape plan, including treas and should , proper lands drainage, aestouring expections and seeding, measurery playlots hard surfaced and fully wavipped, 974. Wide pedestrian way system hard murfaced, full mixed fastball fields. tannis sourts and hard surfaced baskstball pitch fully equipped together with all macassary protentive aft. high plastic seated whain link fancing, with full work spenification to be spread with the Parks Department or shall pay a financial contribution of 2200 per house to the County Council as a contribution towards the development of open apage throughout the estate. 25. The areas indicated as sublis open apace 28. In the interest of the proper shall be madented to the Council ferread off and kept in a tidy sendition throughout the development of the site and shall not be used The location of temporary wite offices, 25. In the interest of the proper and compounds to be agreed with the Planning planning and development of the area. Authority prior to the commission of development. 27. The wevelopment shall be phased in the 27. In order to emply with the fallowing sennes to take escount of the Santtary Serviewe Antes 1878-1964. availability of foul never facilities .-

for Principal Officer Contes/es

a) no more than 2 of the development to be

b) no mare than 2 of the development to be

the antire development shall not be discharging

discharging prior to Sering '\$3

discharging prior to Spring *64.

arter to ald "85.

*

· · · ·	 	A	•	

-

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL 25.4/82

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1909 C 1976

To: Crosspin Developments Ltd.,	Decision Order Number and Date
	Register Reference No.
	Planning Control No.
Applicant	Application Received on 27/11/01 Time Extended up tol. 26/2/82

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

Proposed realdential development comprising 451 deallings at Company, Fairvier

Cloudalkin Townlands, Cloudalkin.f.

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
28. In relation to foul sever the sever trench shall not be located closer than 4 metroe from the existing 500cm. trunk watermain in the site. The sever from 4853 to HK. 54 shall be extended to the site bound- ary at the same size and gradient. The development to be as per Sanitary Services Departments requirements. The applicant should indicate the relationship be- meen the levels shown and Ordence Sature. The require ant that foul sever be located not nearer than én.	Senitary Services Asts, 1878-1964.
tion of the foul mover in the opposite footpath in hand 12. Due to the pressure of rock it would also be adviseable to keep the surface water mover on the opposite side of the read to the Sobers. watermain. It relation to surface water the proposers are the outfall section through it County Council ands with the paralasion of the Jacks Department, the line Heses store main at their own expense. The slim Heses store main at their own expense. The form Main from this point to the Canac outfall shall be laid by the proposers in conjunction with water. Kalland Heses in an approval store water ever expelle of teking the discharge from the two	29. In order to emply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.



30. In relation to water supply the proposed vatermains are to be modified as arread with Sanitary Services Department and shown on Damying no. 155/6. 7. 8 and 9. which were minitized to the Building Bye-les Section on 6/2/62. No building to take place within Ga. of the 4" watermain until such time as the alternative pipe metwork has been provided. Remach composition, mabbing and chlorination and tappings to be carried out by Bublin County Council at the appli ants expense. the front boundaries of houses in Roads 2 and 12 are to be kept a minimum of Sa. from the sing existing 600en watermain on these roads. 51. No vehicular access to be provided from road 14 to the Old Same Read. Datails of the closing of this access mathe relocation of houses south of road No. 17. to provide a satisfactory visual oul-de-man effect to be acreed with the Flaming Authority prior to commission it development. 32. Details of matisfactory scoses to the set is foodes for derude and for extras foodruoddalan to be agreed mior to commencement of development. In this reactive

- (a) accous to be provided to the south from the school.
- (b) road 6, to continue combinitie of the site of the correct application to connect to the existing read to the cast.

50. In order to comply with the Semitary Services Acts, 1878-1954.

31. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the steps.

32. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the

for Principal Officer.

Condteseesee



DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, T963 & T976

	,	
To:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Decision Order
	······································	Number and Date
	······································	Register Reference No.
	······································	Planning Control No.
	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	Application Received on
		Application Received on
Applic	cant	

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

XXXXXXXX

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
33. Heuses an alter 322 to 337 to be emitted from the development and this land to be reserved as public open apace. In the event of the applicant providing a satisfactory siturnative area of public open space than sensideration sight be given to allowing house	33. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
an these sites. 34. That a minimum front building line of 2574 be provided and a minimum rear garden depth of 3574. to all houses. 35. We development to take place on fast of th permission until such time as the 4.31 error of land referred relative to PA/2174/40 her been dedicated to the County Council as lis epen space.	plansing and development of the area.



FUTURE PRINT

WA 2418 24/5

26th January, 1982.

Crosspan Developments Limited, 89 Upper Leeson Street, DUBLIN 4.

RE: Proposed residentialddevelopment comprising 431 dwellings at Commons. Fairview Sommons, and Clondalkin townsands, Clondalkin for Crosspan Developments Limited.

Dear Sir,

-

With reference to your planning application received here on 27th November, 1981 (letter for extension period received 25th January, 1982), in connection with the above, I wish to inform how that :-

In accordance with Section 26(4) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39(F) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been extended up to and including the 26th February, 1982.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.

